Haynes Township Zoning Ordinance Notice of Adoption

A new Zoning Ordinance regulating the development and use of land was adopted by the Haynes Township Board of Trustees on March 1, 2017 and replaces the previous Zoning Ordinance in its entirety. The new zoning ordinance includes a rezoning of blocks of adjacent parcels throughout the township to reflect updated zoning districts including parcel # 080-007-400-005-00 and parcel #081-030-200-005-00. The new Zoning Ordinance shall take effect on March 16, 2017. The Ordinance can be viewed or downloaded at <u>http://www.discovernortheastmichigan.org/zoning.asp</u> or at the Haynes Township Hall at 3939 E. McNeil Rd, Lincoln, Michigan.